IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

GAIL MAXWELL, FORMER ACTING LABOR COMMISSIONER, AND THE STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL. OFFICE OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER,

Appellants,

vs.

DOUGLAS COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY, AREA 1, A PUBLIC BODY
EXISTING UNDER THE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT LAWS OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA; DOUGLAS COUNTY, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA;
AND DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS,

Respondents.

No. 35038

FILED

FEB 09 2000

CLERK DE SURREME COURT

BY

CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

By: B. Horstmanshoff

cc: Hon. David R. Gamble, District Judge

Attorney General

Douglas County District Attorney Patrick O. King, Settlement Judge

Dianna M. Hegeduis, Deputy Attorney General

McDonough, Holland & Allen

Douglas County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947